

RESOLUTION 22-36

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALEUTIANS EAST BOROUGH ASSEMBLY SUPPORTING THE COMPLETION OF THE SAND POINT HARBOR FLOATING DOCKS PROJECT

WHEREAS, economic development and diversification is a priority of the Assembly; and

WHEREAS, the Sand Point Harbor is an economic asset for the community of Sand Point and the Aleutians East Borough; and

WHEREAS, the Sand Point Boat Harbor mooring basin, breakwater, Float B, and wharf have been completed;

WHEREAS, completing the float system is necessary for the harbor to function as intended, meet the needs of the community, and realize their potential as a key harbor for the fishing industry and the North Pacific fishing fleets; and

WHEREAS, these projects are a center point of investment already made by the Borough, Army Corps of Engineers, the City of Sand Point and for business opportunities planned in the future; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly recognizes the importance of having operational harbors within the Borough and supports the Borough's effort to provide its communities with functional harbor infrastructure; and

WHEREAS, the US Department of Transportation has grant opportunities available to assist in funding the harbor float system in Sand Point.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Aleutians East Borough Assembly supports the completion of the Sand Point Harbor Floating Dock Project.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Aleutians East Borough Assembly supports the Borough's Port Infrastructure Development Grant to complete the harbor float system.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Assembly of the Aleutians East Borough this 14th day of April 2022.

Alvin D. Osterback, Mayor

ATTEST:

Beverly Rosete, Clerk